

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6284/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2010 in CRLMA No. 20134/2010  
of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KESHAV PRASAD PANDEY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K.Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is present. The Office report reveals that notice in the main matters has been issued to all the three respondents. Respondent No. 1 has put in his appearance but nothing has been heard about the other respondents. The A.D. Card or the unserved registered covers have not been received back in respect of these respondents,therefore, the mater shall be taken up with the Postal Authorities in order to ascertain the fate of these documents. List on 12.11.2010.

(M.K.Hanjura)  
Registrar

MS