

0  
ITEM NO.30  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6284/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2010 in CRLMA  
No.20134/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KESHAV PRASAD PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default )

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.K.Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.D.Jha, Adv.  
for Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.D.K.Thakur, learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioners prays for time for taking fresh steps for service  
on respondents. Prayer is granted. Spare copies and process  
fee shall be filed within three weeks from today.

Dasti notice permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)  
Court Master