

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6284/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2010 in  
No.20134/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRLMA

KESHAV PRASAD PANDEY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to deposit a sum of Rs.25,000/- in the Registry within three weeks' time from today. If such deposit is made, Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2 and 3. If, for any reason, such deposit is not made within the time granted, the petition stands dismissed without reference to this Court.

Interim order granted earlier to continue for a further period of three weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(N.B. DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER