

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6284/2010

KESHAV PRASAD PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 19.8.2013, the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Let the amount of Rs.25,000/- deposited by the petitioners be withdrawn by them and be paid directly to respondent No.3 by Demand Draft within two weeks.

Respondent No.3 is directed to appear personally before this Court on 30.9.2013."

List again on 30.9.2013."

Pursuant to the above-noted direction, it appears that only petitioner No.3 has moved an application for withdrawal of the amount of Rs.25,000/- alongwith the letter purported to be issued by the other co-petitioner authorising him to receive the payment.

Item No.101

-2-

There has to be a proper authorisation on record in favour of the petitioner No.3 to receive the payment so as to avoid any complication/problem. The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take the necessary steps accordingly. Needful be done in three weeks' time and on compliance, Registry to make the necessary payment, as directed.

List again on 18.10.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR